503834965 05/19/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3881613

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------|----------------|
| KIBUR MEDICAL, INC. | 05/04/2015 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | KIBUR MEDICAL, INC. |
|-------------------|---------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 29 NEWBURY STREET |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 301 |
| City: | BOSTON |
| State/Country: | MASSACHUSETTS |
| Postal Code: | 02116 |
| Name: | MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY |
| Street Address: | 77 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE |
| City: | CAMBRIDGE |
| State/Country: | MASSACHUSETTS |
| Postal Code: | 02142 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15158344 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-879-2150

Email: CINDY@PABSTPATENT.COM
Correspondent Name: PABST PATENT GROUP LLP
Address Line 1: 1545 PEACHTREE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 320

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | KIB 101/MIT 07867 CON |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | CINDY PHILLIPS |
| SIGNATURE: | /Cindy Phillips/ |

PATENT 503834965 REEL: 038652 FRAME: 0615

Total Attachments: 3
source=Executed_Assignment_KIB to KIBandMIT#page1.tif
source=Executed_Assignment_KIB to KIBandMIT#page2.tif
source=Executed_Assignment_KIB to KIBandMIT#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 038652 FRAME: 0616

ASSIGNMENT

Kibur Medical, Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 29 Newbury Street, Suite 301, Boston, Massachusetts 02116 (hereafter "Assignor), for good and valuable consideration from Kibur Medical, Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 29 Newbury Street, Suite 301, Boston. Massachusetts 02116, and Massachusetts Institute of Technology, a university of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at 77 Massachusetts Avenue, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02142, (hereinafter "said Assignees"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignees, their successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America, and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, in (1) a certain invention(s) and/or improvement(s) in "Implantable Devices and Methods for Evaluation of Active Agents" described in U.S. Application No. 14/298,353 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 6, 2014 by Robert I, Tepper, Jason Fuller, Oliver Jonas and John Santini, (2) U.S. Application No. 14/298,353 filed June 6, 2014, and (3) all Letters Patent of the United States and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions which may or shall be granted on said invention(s), or on said application(s), or any provisional, divisional, continuation, reissue, or other applications based thereon. Assignor agrees, for itself and its successors and assigns, with said Assignee and its successors and assigns, but at its or their expense or charges. hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and

 Title: "Implantable Devices and Methods for Evaluation of Active Agents"

By: Robert I. Tepper, Jason Fuller, Oliver Jones and John Santini

Filed: June 6, 2014

ASSIGNMENT

its territories and in all other foreign countries and jurisdictions to said Assignees, with

specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by counsel of said Assignees, and to

vest and confirm in said Assignees, their successors and assigns, the legal title to all such

patents.

Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said

application or applications based thereon to said Assignees, their successors and assigns.

Assignor does hereby authorize Assignees' attorney to correct any typographical errors

on this form, if necessary, and to complete this form by the addition of the application

number(s), application filing date(s), and attorney docket number(s), if necessary.

2

KIB 101 095349/00004

PATENT REEL: 038652 FRAME: 0618 Title: "Implantable Devices and Methods for Evaluation of Active Agents". By: Robert I. Tepper, Jason Fuller, Oliver Jonas and John Santini. Filed: June 6, 2014. ASSIGNMENT.

| | IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its |
|--------|---|
| duly a | uthorized representative this 4th day of May 2015. |
| | RIBUR MEDICAL, INC. ROBEM DEPREN Name Signature RESIDENT Title |
| Witne | sses: |
| 1. | Signed: |
| | Printed Name: |
| | Address: |
| | |
| 2. | Signed: |
| | Printed Name: |
| | Address: |
| | |

45195499

RECORDED: 05/19/2016

KIB 101 095349/00004

PATENT REEL: 038652 FRAME: 0619